VSS
Series
+85˚C, Surface Mount Type General Purpose (貼片普通品)
173
V-
Ch
ip
 A

Industrial Standard JIS C - 5101-4 (IEC 60384-4)
CHIP TYPE
PART NUMBER SYSTEM (EXAMPLE : 10V 470μF)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
VSS 477 M 1A F T2 TR
 Type (Taping Code)
 Case Length (10.2mm)
 Diameter (8mm)
 Voltage (10V)
 Tolerance (±20%)
 Capacitance (470μF)
 Series
Man YueESAMXON Catalog.indb   173Man YueESAMXON Catalog.indb   173 20/01/2014   4:45 PM20/01/2014   4:45 PM
VSS
Series
+85˚C, Surface Mount Type General Purpose (貼片普通品)
174
V-Chip A
lum
inum
 Electrolytic Capacitors
V
SS
STANDARD RATINGS
D L B, C A W E K
8.0 10.2 8.3 2.95 0.09 ± 0.2 3.1 0.70-0.40 to +0.20
10.0 10.2 10.3 3.2 0.09 ± 0.2 4.6 0.70-0.40 to +0.20
 Unit: mm
Voltage (Code) 6.3V (0J) 10V (1A)
Cap. (μF) Code Case Size tan δ Ripple Current Case Size tan δ Ripple Current
330 337 8 x 10.2 0.26 390
470 477 8 x 10.2 0.35 380 8 x 10.2 0.26 390
1000 108 8 x 10.2 0.35 500 10 x 10.2 0.26 580
1500 158 10 x 10.2 0.35 750
Maximum Allowable Ripple Current (mArms) at 85˚C 120Hz Case Size ΦD x L (mm)
tan δ at 20˚C 120Hz
Voltage (Code) 16V (1C) 25V (1E) 35V (1V)
Cap. (μF) Code Case Size tan δ Ripple Current Case Size tan δ Ripple Current Case Size tan δ Ripple Current
100 107 8 x 10.2 0.14 140
220 227 8 x 10.2 0.16 230 8 x 10.2 0.14 200
330 337 8 x 10.2 0.20 320 8 x 10.2 0.16 270 10 x 10.2 0.14 350
470 477 8 x 10.2 0.20 350 10 x 10.2 0.16 380
Maximum Allowable Ripple Current (mArms) at 85˚C 120Hz Case Size ΦD x L (mm)
tan δ at 20˚C 120Hz
Voltage (Code) 50V (1H) 63V (1J) 100V (2A)
Cap. (μF) Code Case Size tan δ Ripple Current Case Size tan δ Ripple Current Case Size tan δ Ripple Current
4.7 475 8 x 10.2 0.18 80
10 106 8 x 10.2 0.18 85
22 226 8 x 10.2 0.18 40 8 x 10.2 0.18 87
33 336 8 x 10.2 0.18 45 10 x 10.2 0.18 90
47 476 8 x 10.2 0.18 45
100 107 8 x 10.2 0.12 200 10 x 10.2 0.18 60
220 227 10 x 10.2 0.12 300
Maximum Allowable Ripple Current (mArms) at 85˚C 120Hz Case Size ΦD x L (mm)
tan δ at 20˚C 120Hz